

No. 16-1220

---

---

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

---

---

ANIMAL SCIENCE PRODUCTS, INC., *ET AL.*,

*Petitioners,*

—v.—

HEBEI WELCOME PHARMACEUTICAL CO. LTD., *ET AL.*,

*Respondents.*

---

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES  
COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

---

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR RESPONDENTS**

---

JONATHAN M. JACOBSON  
*Counsel of Record*  
DANIEL P. WEICK  
JUSTIN A. COHEN  
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH  
& ROSATI, P.C.  
1301 Avenue of the Americas,  
40th Floor  
New York, New York 10019  
(212) 497-7700  
jjacobson@wsgr.com

SCOTT A. SHER  
BRADLEY T. TENNIS  
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH  
& ROSATI, P.C.  
1700 K Street, N.W.,  
Fifth Floor  
Washington, D.C. 20006  
(202) 973-8800

November 28, 2017

*Attorneys for Respondents*

---

---

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b><u>Page</u></b>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	iii
INTRODUCTION .....	1
I. THE UNITED STATES OVERSTATES THE SECOND CIRCUIT’S NARROW HOLDING AND IGNORES THE SECOND CIRCUIT’S EXPLANATION FOR WHY EVIDENCE OUTSIDE OF THE CHINESE STATUTES AND REGULATIONS AT ISSUE AND THE MINISTRY’S EXPLANATION OF THEM WOULD NOT AID IN CONSTRUING THEM.....	2
II. THE CASES CITED BY THE UNITED STATES DO NOT CONFLICT WITH THE HOLDING BELOW .....	8
III.ACCEPTING THE UNITED STATES’ POSITION WOULD NOT ALTER THE OUTCOME OF THE CASE .....	10
CONCLUSION.....	11

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
<b>CASES</b>	
<i>Cuozzo Speed Techs., LLC v. Lee</i> , 136 S. Ct. 2131 (2016).....	2
<i>In re Oil Spill by the Amoco Cadiz Off the Coast of France on March 16, 1978</i> , 954 F.2d 1279 (7th Cir. 1992).....	8, 9
<i>McKesson HBOC, Inc. v. Islamic Republic of Iran</i> , 271 F.3d 1101 (D.C. Cir. 2001).....	9
<i>United States v. McNab</i> , 331 F.3d 1228 (11th Cir. 2003).....	9
<i>United States v. Mead Corp.</i> , 533 U.S. 218 (2001).....	2
<i>United States v. Pink</i> , 315 U.S. 203 (1942).....	4
<i>United States v. Socony-Vacuum Oil Co.</i> , 310 U.S. 150 (1940).....	5
<i>United States v. Trenton Potteries Co.</i> , 273 U.S. 392 (1927).....	10
<b>RULES</b>	
Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 44.1 .....	3

## OTHER AUTHORITIES

- WTO, Council for Trade in Goods,  
*Transitional Review Under Article  
18 of the Protocol of Council for  
Trade in Goods, Transitional  
Review Under Article 18 of the  
Protocol of Accession of the  
People’s Republic of China,*  
G/C/W/438 (Nov. 20, 2002)..... 6
- WTO, Trade Policy Review Body, *China  
Trade Policy Review 2006,*  
WT/TPR/S/161 (Feb. 28, 2006)..... 6
- WTO, Opening Oral Statement of the  
Complainants at the First  
Substantive Meeting of the Panel  
with the Parties, *China—  
Measures Related to the  
Exportation of Various Raw  
Materials,*  
WT/DS394/R, WT/DS395/R,  
WT/DS398/R (Aug. 31, 2010)..... 6, 7
- WTO, Panel Report, *United States –  
Sections 301-310 of the Trade Act  
of 1974,*  
WT/DS152/R (Dec. 22, 1999) ..... 7
- WTO, Second Written Submission of the  
United States of America, *United  
States – Section 129(c)(1) of the  
Uruguay Round Agreements Act,*  
WT/DS221 (Mar. 8, 2002) ..... 7, 8
